David Little, President Jennie Robinson, Councilmember Bill Kling, Councilmember Devyn Keith, Councilmember John Meredith, Councilmember



Tommy Battle, Mayor John Hamilton, City Administrator Trey Riley, City Attorney Shaundrika Edwards, City Clerk

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

3:30 PM

Thursday, January 25, 2024

SPECIAL SESSION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

CALL TO ORDER

1. PUBLIC HEARINGS

a. <u>2023-1007</u> Public hearing on a Resolution for revocation of licensure for the taxpayer in Case No. 390. (Introduced December 7, 2023, Regular Council Meeting) (Postponed December 21, 2023, Regular Council Meeting) (Set January 11, 2024, Special Session Council Meeting) (Postponed January 11, 2024, Special Session Council Meeting) (Set January 25, 2024, Special Session Council Meeting) Resolution No. 23-1034

Sponsors: Finance

Attachments: 4_Revocation_Resolution to Revoke Complete

2. ADJOURNMENT

Agenda Disclaimer

City Council agendas are provided for general information purposes only. Any reliance you place on a City Council agenda provided on this website is strictly at your own risk. Hard copies of all City Council agendas and all final attachments are available for review with the official agenda package at the City Clerk's Office at 308 Fountain Circle, Huntsville, AL, after the meeting has concluded.

City Council agendas provided on this website include the text only version of the information associated with the business matters to be brought before for the City Council. Reports and attachments including, but not limited to, pictures, plans, drawings, spreadsheet presentations, financial statements and correspondences are not always included with a City Council agenda on this website.

Changes to a City Council agenda may be necessary prior to the City Council meeting. Such changes may not be included on the City Council agenda on this website. Also, the City Council may elect to amend, delete, add or continue business matters during the City Council meeting.

While every effort is made to keep the information up to date and correct, no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability are made with respect to the City Council agendas provided on this website. The City of Huntsville assumes no liability for any errors, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information regardless as to how it was caused; or any missing or incomplete agenda items.